DM Series, EN / 10406
TrigasDM GmbH  ●  Erdinger Str. 2b  ●  85375 Neufahrn  ●  www.trigasdm.com
DM SERIES
T U R B I N E  F L O W M E T E R S
FOR  HIGH ACCURACY  MEASUREMENTS
 Datasheet
DM Series Datasheet for Turbine Flowmeters / 10406
TrigasDM GmbH 2020/12  2

DM Series Datasheet for Turbine Flowmeters / 10406
TrigasDM GmbH 2020/12  9
Model numbering key DM-Series
Type code: #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6
Example: DM -12 AN -BC -1 -S
1 Code  Not all combinations are possible.  Consult Factory for available Configurations.
Type DM
2 Code Size/ Measuring range liquids
Sensor
2-8 ½"   - iØ 7,6 mm;    up to    5,5 l/min
4-8 ½"   - iØ 7,6 mm;    up to     13 l/min
6-8 ½"   - iØ 9,4 mm;    up to     24 l/min
8-8 ½"   - iØ 10,2 mm;  up to     38 l/min
-08 ½"   - iØ 11,2 mm;  up to     48 l/min
-10 5/8“ - iØ 12,8 mm;  up to     70 l/min
-12 ¾“   - iØ 14,3 mm;  up to     95 l/min
-16 1“    - iØ 21,9 mm;  up to   240 l/min
-20 1¼“ - iØ 25,4 mm;  up to   490 l/min
-24 1½“ - iØ 33,4 mm;  up to   820 l/min
-32 2“    - iØ 44,5 mm;  up to 1300 l/min
-40 2½“ - iØ 59,7 mm;  up to 1700 l/min
-48 3”    - iØ 73 mm;     up to 2840 l/min
-64 4”    - iØ 98 mm;     up to 5700 l/min
3 Code Process connection
Process
connectio
n
AN  AN Male thread (up to DN-32); pressure rating according to Specification in Technical Data
Section
HS  Hose connection, 34 bar max. (depending on mating hose and clamp)
NE  NPT male thread, pressure rating according to Specification in Technical Data Section
BE  BSP male thread, pressure rating according to Specification in Technical Data Section
C1 ANSI Flange 150#
C3 ANSI Flange 600#
D2 DIN Flange PN40
D5 DIN Flange PN160
T1  Tri-Clamp ½” – ¾”, plate Ø 2,5 mm (up to DM-12 or smaller), 100 bar max. (depending on mating
clamp)
T2  Tri-Clamp 1” – 1½”, plate Ø 50,5 mm, (DM16 or larger) 69 bar max. (depending on mating clamp)
T3  Tri-Clamp 2”, plate Ø 64,0 mm, 69 bar max. (depending on mating clamp)
T4  Tri-Clamp 2 ½”, plate Ø 77,5 mm, 69 bar max. (depending on mating clamp)
4 Code Bearings
Bearings
-BC Ball bearings, ceramic
-BA Ball bearings, stainless steel
5 Code Material, housing and internals
Material
-1 Stainless steel (1.4305/303, 1.4104/430F, 1.4310/301, Si3N4, 1.4108/440C, 1.4016/430)
-2 Stainless steel (1.4401/316, 1.4460/329, 1.4108/440C, 1.4310/301, Si3N4, 1.4108/440C,
1.4016/430)
6 Code Housing
Housing
Type
-S Standard
-L Light weight version (HS Process Connection only)
-K Light weight / short version (HS Process Connection only)
DM Series Datasheet for Turbine Flowmeters / 10406
TrigasDM GmbH 2020/12  10
Model numbering key Pickoff
List of available Pickoffs
Consult factory for compatibility and special applications
Type Part
Number Description
RF
Pickoffs
101466 Low Profile, Pivot, with PT100, 6-lead, 5m cable with ODU 7-pin half-shell connector, -55 to
+180°C
101128 High Profile, 2-pin MS connector, -74 to + 204°C
101130 High Profile with PT100, 4-pin MS Bayonet connector, -55 to + 125°C
101463 High Profile with PT100, 4-pin MS Bayonet connector, extended Temperature Range : -200 to